
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish
1 Mad Dog Phase I 57 days Thu 10/12/00 Fri 12/29/00

2 Mad Dog Phase II 155 days Mon 1/1/01 Wed 8/1/01
3 Business Case Preparation 22 days Mon 1/1/01 Tue 1/30/01

4 DSG 1 day Wed 1/31/01 Wed 1/31/01

5 Cancelled IRB 1 day Thu 2/1/01 Thu 2/1/01

6 Continued Business Case Preparation 9 days Wed 1/31/01 Mon 2/12/01

7 DSG #2 1 day Wed 2/7/01 Wed 2/7/01

8 IRB Presentation & Approval 1 day Tue 2/13/01 Tue 2/13/01

9 Post 2/13/01 IRB Mad Dog Team Update 1 day Thu 2/15/01 Thu 2/15/01

10 Post 2/13/01 IRB Tasks 9 days Fri 2/16/01 Wed 2/28/01

11 IRB Update 1 day Thu 3/1/01 Thu 3/1/01

12 Management Council Weekly Update 108 days Fri 3/2/01 Fri 7/27/01
35 Mad Dog Team Status Updates 87 days Tue 2/27/01 Tue 6/26/01
54 Legal & Policy 55 days Mon 1/1/01 Thu 3/15/01
55 Draft Standards 54 days Mon 1/1/01 Wed 3/14/01

56 Issue Draft FFEL Standards 1 day Thu 2/15/01 Thu 2/15/01

57 NCHELP Reviews SFA Standards 1 day Thu 2/22/01 Thu 2/22/01

58 Issue FFEL Standards 1 day Thu 3/1/01 Thu 3/1/01

59 Issue Draft Perkins Standards 1 day Thu 3/1/01 Thu 3/1/01

60 Issue Final Perkins Standards 1 day Thu 3/15/01 Thu 3/15/01

61 Issue Dear Partner Letter to  DL Sch 1 day Thu 3/1/01 Thu 3/1/01

62 Publish Notice of Proposed Rulemak 1 day Thu 3/1/01 Thu 3/1/01

63 DLO 133 days Mon 1/1/01 Mon 7/2/01
64 Task Order Issued 1 day Mon 1/1/01 Mon 1/1/01

65 Mod Partner Review 1 day Thu 3/22/01 Thu 3/22/01

66 Requirements 35 days Mon 1/1/01 Fri 2/16/01

67 Development 57 days Mon 2/19/01 Mon 5/7/01

68 Beta Testing with School 6 days Fri 5/11/01 Fri 5/18/01

69 System Acceptance Testing 15 days Mon 5/21/01 Fri 6/8/01

70 Intersystem Testing 13 days Mon 6/11/01 Wed 6/27/01

71 Production Readiness Review 1 day Thu 6/28/01 Thu 6/28/01

72 Implementation 3 days Fri 6/29/01 Mon 7/2/01

73 CPS 133 days Mon 1/1/01 Mon 7/2/01
74 Task Order Issued 1 day Mon 1/1/01 Mon 1/1/01
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish
75 Mod Partner Review 1 day Fri 3/23/01 Fri 3/23/01

76 Requirements 35 days Mon 1/1/01 Fri 2/16/01

77 Development 57 days Mon 2/19/01 Mon 5/7/01

78 Beta Testing with School 6 days Fri 5/11/01 Fri 5/18/01

79 System Acceptance Testing 15 days Mon 5/21/01 Fri 6/8/01

80 Intersystem Testing 13 days Mon 6/11/01 Wed 6/27/01

81 Production Readiness Review 1 day Thu 6/28/01 Thu 6/28/01

82 Implementation 3 days Fri 6/29/01 Mon 7/2/01

83 DLSS 133 days Mon 1/1/01 Mon 7/2/01
84 Task Order Issued 1 day Mon 1/1/01 Mon 1/1/01

85 Mod Partner Review 1 day Mon 3/26/01 Mon 3/26/01

86 Requirements 35 days Mon 1/1/01 Fri 2/16/01

87 Development 57 days Mon 2/19/01 Mon 5/7/01

88 Beta Testing with School 6 days Fri 5/11/01 Fri 5/18/01

89 System Acceptance Testing 15 days Mon 5/21/01 Fri 6/8/01

90 Intersystem Testing 13 days Mon 6/11/01 Wed 6/27/01

91 Production Readiness Review 1 day Thu 6/28/01 Thu 6/28/01

92 Implementation 3 days Fri 6/29/01 Mon 7/2/01

93 DLC 155 days Mon 1/1/01 Wed 8/1/01
94 Task Order Issued 1 day Mon 1/1/01 Mon 1/1/01

95 Mod Partner Review 1 day Tue 3/27/01 Tue 3/27/01

96 Requirements Gathering 18 days Mon 2/5/01 Wed 2/28/01

97 Requirements Review 12 days Fri 3/2/01 Fri 3/16/01

98 Detailed Design Review & Acceptan 15 days Mon 3/19/01 Fri 4/6/01

99 Construction & Unit Testing 25 days Mon 4/9/01 Fri 5/11/01

100 Integration & Intersystem Testing 20 days Mon 5/14/01 Fri 6/8/01

101 ED/SFA IV&V and SAT Testing 10 days Mon 6/11/01 Fri 6/22/01

102 Implementation 28 days Mon 6/25/01 Tue 7/31/01

103 In production 1 day Wed 8/1/01 Wed 8/1/01

104 DCS 130 days Mon 1/1/01 Thu 6/28/01
105 Task Order Issued 1 day Mon 1/1/01 Mon 1/1/01

106 Mod Partner Review 1 day Wed 3/28/01 Wed 3/28/01

107 Develop Phase 2 Requirements 98 days Wed 2/14/01 Thu 6/28/01

108  FFELP Prom Note E-Sign Pilots 90 days Thu 3/1/01 Mon 7/2/01
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109 Write API Standards 23 days Thu 3/1/01 Fri 3/30/01

110 Distribute API Standards 1 day Mon 4/2/01 Mon 4/2/01

111 Mod Partner Review 1 day Thu 3/29/01 Thu 3/29/01

112 Notify Community of Pilot Opportunit 10 days Thu 3/1/01 Tue 3/13/01

113 Review Responses 5 days Wed 3/14/01 Tue 3/20/01

114 Select Participants 1 day Wed 3/21/01 Wed 3/21/01

115 Develop Training for Participants 4 days Sat 3/10/01 Wed 3/14/01

116 Schedule Training 2 days Thu 3/15/01 Fri 3/16/01

117 Deploy Pilot Software 5 days Mon 3/19/01 Fri 3/23/01

118 Create Pilot Result Response Team 45 days Mon 3/19/01 Fri 5/18/01

119 Review Participant Comments 45 days Fri 4/13/01 Thu 6/14/01

120 Evaluate Pilot Results 6 days Fri 6/15/01 Fri 6/22/01

121 Production Readiness Review 1 day Wed 6/27/01 Wed 6/27/01

122 Implementation 1 day Mon 7/2/01 Mon 7/2/01

123 Modernization Partner 95 days Tue 2/20/01 Fri 6/29/01
124 Task Order Issued 12 days Tue 2/20/01 Wed 3/7/01

125 Certification & Accreditation 86 days Fri 3/2/01 Thu 6/28/01
126 C&A Plan 22 days Fri 3/2/01 Fri 3/30/01

127 Complete C&A 64 days Mon 4/2/01 Thu 6/28/01

128 Integrate Technical Architecture 87 days Fri 3/2/01 Fri 6/29/01

129 Community Outreach 4 days Wed 3/7/01 Sat 3/10/01
130 DL Conference 1 day Wed 3/7/01 Wed 3/7/01

131 3rd Party Servicers 1 day Sat 3/10/01 Sat 3/10/01

132 E-SIGN Effective for Dept of Ed 1 day Sat 6/30/01 Sat 6/30/01

133 SFA Implements E-SIGNed Pnotes 1 day Mon 7/2/01 Mon 7/2/01
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